U.S. PTO

12/454898 05/26/2009

06-04-2009

ATTORNEY	DOCKET NO.	200803796-1

|--|--|--|

RECORDATION	FORM COVER SI	(8015) 11011 50165 1151 5116 5115 1161 5111 1855 1111 1551
PATE	NTS ONLY	103562673
. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and addre	ess of receiving party(ies):
Jeffrey T. Hendricks	HEWI ETT-PAC	KARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P
Alexander Govyadinov	20555 SH 249	·
Prodpran Suetrong	Houston, TX 770	070
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No Additional name(s) ar	d address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒No
B. Nature of Conveyance:		
■ Assignment	e of Name	Security Agreement
Other		
Execution Date(s): 05/21/2009		
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ation, execution date of	the application is: 05/21/2009
A. Patent Application No.(s)		
Application No.: Date File	ed:	
Confirmation No.: B. Paten	t No.(s):	
Additional numbers attached? NO		
. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00
Records Manager		•
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY	Enclosed	
P.O. Box 272400	_X_Authorization	on to be charged to deposit account.
Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400	8. Deposit Accoun	t Number: <u>08-2025</u>
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing int	formation is true and co	prrect and any attached copy is a true
copy of the original document.	√ _{n,e}	3/2639 /9784E BoadWoord ජ්යියරිටේ 124
Λ/ -	1 -mc7 1 36/8	
Ingrid McTaggart WYGUC	y II Jagge	05/26/2009
Name of Person Signing () Signing	gnature '	Date
Total number of pages including coversh	neet, attachments, and	documents:4
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	eet) should be faxed to	(571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	of the USPTO, P.O. Bo	x 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
Pag	ge 1 of 1	

Rev 10/06a (RecdAsgn)

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/05a (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

200803796-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

Filing Date:	Application No.	:
P's), divisionals, and renewals of Patent of the United States and reissues, or reexaminations, or e	vement(s) set forth therein, and any and all of of and substitutes for said application for said d of countries foreign thereto which may be extensions of said Letters Patent.	Letters Patent, and any and all Letten granted thereon or therefore; and any
held and enjoyed by HPDC, its a terms for which said Letters Pat same would have been held and	rize HPDC to file applications in my/our name successors, assigns, nominees or legal repre tent respectively may be granted, reissued of denjoyed by me/us had this assignment, and	sentatives, to the full end of the term or or extended, as fully and entirely as the transfer not been made;
we have not executed and will need that I/we will, each time a request necessary or desirable to perfect Patent, to HPDC, its successor	mant that I/we have full right to convey the er not execute any agreement in conflict herewi st is made, and without undue delay, executi ct the title to said invention(s) or improvements, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.	th, and I/we further covenant and agree a and deliver all such papers as may be ent(s), said application and said Letten as, and I/we agree to communicate to
Letters Patent, to testify in any le continuations, C-I-P's, reissue at do everything possible to aid hentorce, for its or their own ben countries provided the expenses	sown facts respecting said invention(s) or impegal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to and foreign applications, to make all rightful of HPDC, its successors, assigns, nominees a nefit, proper patent protection for said invents which may be incurred by me/us in lending	execute all disclaimers and divisionals aths and declarations, and generally to not legal representatives to obtain anxion(s) or improvement(s) in any and all
and any official of any country applications as aforesaid, to iss Patent for said invention(s) or in be issued and granted on or as a live further authorize a	prize and request the Commissioner of Paten or countries foreign to the United States sue to HPDC, as assignee of the entire right improvement(s), including any and all Letters a result of the application aforesaid, in accordant direct the attorneys of record to insert the attorneys of record the attorneys of record to insert the attorneys of t	whose duty it is to issue patents or t, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may lance with the terms of this assignment he serial number and filing date of said
	e attorney docket number and title set forth e United States Patent and Trademark Office	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	, live hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):	
1 1000 1 11	'// .	1/21/09
ingentof (Signature (Seal)	Date	2.1 / c 9 Assignment Signed
	Date of	21/c 9 Assignment Signed
Ingentor's Signature (Seal) Jeffrey T. Hendricks Inventor's Typed Name	Date #	21/c 5 Assignment Signed Application Signed
Jeffrey T. Hendricks	Date /	Assignment Signed Application Signed
Jeffrey T. Hendricks Inventor's Typed Name)	2.1 & 9 Assignment Signed
Jeffrey T. Hendricks Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this)) ss.:), personally appeared	who is personal
Jeffrey T. Hendricks Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this)) ss.:) , personally appeared sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who	who is personal
Jeffrey T. Hendricks Inventor's Typed Name State of County of Before me this day of)) ss.:) , personally appeared sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who	who is personal

PATENT

REEL: 022782 FRAME: 0219

HEVLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Ben 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200803796-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

AGOVY adini		05-21-09	
Inventor's Signature (Seal) Alexander Govyadinov		O5 -21 - 09 Date Assignment Signed	
		05-21-09	
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	,		
) ss.;		
County of)		
Before me this day of person	onally appeared	who is personal	
stalighment to be his/her free act and deed.	ECTORY EVICENCE TO be	the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument o	
		Notary Public	
		My Cerenzaton Expires:	
rventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Prodpren Sustrong			
nventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of)		
) ss.:	,	
County of)		
Before me thisday of perso	naily appeared	who is personally	
thown or proved to me on the basis of suffish. Issignment to be his/her free act and deed.	ctory evidence to be t	he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
		Notiny Public	
		My Commission Expres:	
nventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
wentor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
	_	-	
tate of)) ss.:		
county of) 33 .: }		
efore me this day of person	sally appeared	who is personally	
	story evidence to be #	re person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of	
-		Hotely Malic	
ov 10/08e (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expines:	

PATENT

REEL: 022782 FRAME: 0220

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200803796-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sozi(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Alexander Govyadinov		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
County of) &&.:)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and		the person who acknowledged the toragoing instrument of
		Notify Public
		My Commission Expres:
00		7/2.1.0
+ harr		5/21/09
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Prodpran Suetrong		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of)	
) 55.:	
County of)	
Before me thisday of	personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and		the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Inventor's Typed Name		Cate Application Signed
		•
State of)	
) 55.:	
County of	}	
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	who is personally
known or proved to me on the basi assignment to be his/her free act and		he person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
		Notary PLENC
Rev 1006a (Assumento	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expres:

PATENT

REEL: 022782 FRAME: 0221